) The Board at its meeting held on 27 September, 2024, approved issuance of fully convertible Warrants on preferential basis for an amount not exceeding Rs. 

20,000 lakhs. Upon receipt of requisite approvals and receipt of 25% of the Warrant lIssue Price (‘Warrant Subscription Price’), aggregating to Rs. 5,000 Lakhs, 

the Company allotted 13,33,33,333 (Thirteen Crores Thirty-Three Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Three Only) fully convertible warrants 

on & preferential basis to three Foreign Portfolio Investors (‘FPIs") (forming part of the Non-Promoter / Non-Promoter Group category) on 7 November, 2024. The 

allotment of these Warrants entitles the Allottees to seck conversion of the Warrants in one or more tranches, within a maximum period of 18 months from the date